

Legislation Text

File #: 0340-19, Version: A

Subject: Communication from Downtown Racine Corporation requesting permission to host the Downtown Racine Fashion Show with amplified sound and the serving of malt beverages on Monument Square, 8-31-19 from 7 - 9 p.m.

Recommendation of the Board of Parks, Recreation and Cultural Services on 4-24-19: To Approve the Communication from Downtown Racine Corporation requesting permission to host the Downtown Racine Fashion Show with amplified sound and the service of malt beverages on Monument Square, 8-31-19 from 7 p.m. to 9 p.m.

Fiscal: Fees to be determined by the PRCS Department